

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 11 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

RAVINDER NATH BANSAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 08/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rohit, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per order dt.16.1.2012 passed by the Hon'ble Court respondents were supposed to file counter affidavit within four weeks and rejoinder affidavit was supposed to be filed within four weeks thereafter. It seems that till date no compliance of this direction has been made by respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.2 has come on record.

However, since the Advocate representing him has been designated as Senior Advocate, notice of alternative arrangement has been issued and the same is awaited.

List again on 29.10.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |